Aperture
Conversations

Robert Adams/Claudia Andujar/Quentin
Bajac/Kate Bornstein/Sophie Calle/Henri
Cartier-Bresson/Chuck Close/Renée Cox
Gregory Crewdson/Moyra Davey/Bruce
Davidson/Tacita Dean/Robert Delpire
Philip-Lorca diCorcia/John Divola/Zackary
Drucker/Ava DuVernay/ William Eggleston
Hal Fischer/Samuel Fosso/Laloya Ruby
Frazier/Philip Gefter/Allen Ginsberg/RoseLee
Goldberg/David Goldblatt/Nan Goldin/Katy
Grannan/ Philip Jones Griffiths/David Hockney
Michacel E. Hoffman/Bob Holman/Jasper
Johns/Isaac Julien/Kikuji Kawada,/Chris Killip
William Klein/Nick Knight/Yoshivuki Kohei
Josef Koudelka/Barbara Kruger/An-My L¢
Richard Learoyd/Sally Mann/Christian Marclay



14

21

28

35

40

47

57

64

74

82

91

98

106

112

123

132

138

Preface
by Melissa Harris

Robert Adams
by Joshua Chuang

Claudia Andujar
by Thyago Nogueira

Quentin Bajac
by Philip Gefter

Kate Bornstein
& Zackary Drucker

Sophie Calle
by Melissa Harris

Henri Cartier-
Bresson
by Diana C. Stoll

Chuck Close
& Bob Holman
by Lyle Rexer

Renée Cox
by Uri McMillan

Gregory Crewdson
by Melissa Harris

Moyra Davey
by Matthew S.
Witkovsky

Bruce Davidson
by Charlotte Cotton

Tacita Dean
by Travis A. Diehl

Robert Delpire
by Melissa Harris

Philip-Lorca
diCorcia
by Leo Rubinfien

John Divola
by Jan Tumlir

Ava DuVernay
& Bradford Young

William Eggleston
by Charles Hagen

Hal Fischer
by Julia Bryan-Wilson

145

152

159

167

175

183

192

198

206

216

222

246

250

254

262

267

279

286

294

304

Samuel Fosso
by Yves Chatap

LaToya Ruby
Frazier
by Dawoud Bey

Philip Gefter

by Véronique Vienne

Allen Ginsberg
by Mark Holborn

RoseLee Goldberg &
Roxana Marcoci

David Goldblatt
by Jonathan Cane

Nan Goldin
by Mark Holborn

Katy Grannan
by Sarah M. Miller

Philip Jones
Griffiths
by William Messer

David Hockney
by Graham Nash

Michael E. Hoffman
by Robert Adams

Jasper Johns
by Melissa Harris

Isaac Julien
by Brendan Wattenberg

Kikuji Kawada

by Ryuichi Kaneko
Chris Killip

by Michael Almereyda
William Klein

by Aaron Schuman

Nick Knight
by Diane Smyth

Yoshiyuki Kohei
by Araki Nobuyoshi

Josef Koudelka
by Melissa Harris

Barbara Kruger
by Carol Squiers

310

321

325

332

340

345

353

358

367

374

385

391

398

404

413

420

428

435

443

455

An-My L¢
by Hilton Als

Richard Learoyd
by Peggy Roalf

Sally Mann
by Melissa Harris

Christian Marclay
by Frances Richard

Marcello Mastroianni
by Gloria Satta

Don McCullin
by Fred Ritchin

Susan Meiselas
by Chris Boot

Boris Mikhailov
by Viktor Misiano

Richard Misrach
by Melissa Harris

Ishuichi Miyako
by Yuri Mitsuda

Daido Moriyama
by Ivan Vartanian

Richard Mosse
by Aaron Schuman

Zanele Muholi
by Deborah Willis

Simon Norfolk &
Anne Wilkes Tucker
with Will Michels and
Natalie Zelt

Catherine Opie
by Maggie Nelson

Trevor Paglen
by Peter Galison

Tod Papageorge
by John Pilson

Adrian Piper
by Diana C. Stoll

Richard Prince
by David Robbins

Willy Ronis
by Carole Naggar

461

467

473

486

494

503

507

521

525

530

536

545

554

Thomas Ruff
by Michael Famighetti

Sebastido Salgado
by Melissa Harris

Lucas Samaras
by Vince Aletti

Collier Schorr
by Matthew Higgs

Jamel Shabazz
by Michaela Angela
Davis

Cindy Sherman
by Larry Frascella

Stephen Shore
by Lynne Tillman

Taryn Simon
by Roxana Marcoci

Alec Soth
by Brad Zellar

Mickalene Thomas
& Carrie Mae Weems

Jeff Wall
by Lucas Blalock

James Welling
by Eva Respini

Akram Zaatari
by Mark Westmoreland

APERTURE ISSUE 290, “THE INTERVIEW ISSUE," FALL 2015

Bruce
Davidson

Charlotte Cotton

“Too much in photography is shoot and leave,” Bruce Davidson
says in his conversation with curator C otte Cotton. Indeed,
Davidson is often intent on looking back—not out of nostalgia
for the past but rather to follow the course of his subjects’ lives,
This has been the case with these he photographed in a number
of his first and most acclimed series, including Brooklw Gang
(1959); his work documenting the civil rights movement, the
1965 Selma march and the March on Washington two y
carlicr; and his project East rooth Street (1966-68), on the

lives of Harlem residents. Davidson began photographing as

a teenager in Illincis, transiorming a closet into a darkroom
and apprenticing at a local camera shop. While stationed in the
military in France in the 19508, he met Henri Cartier-Bresson,
ited him to join the Magnum agency in 1958, Davidson
y sums up what defines his ability to connect with

his subjects: “It’s about trying to be a human being,” he says.

= BRUCE DAVIDSON

THE MOTION OF FAMILY, 2014

LaToya Ruby
Frazier

Dawoud Bey

In The Notion of Family, her first book, LaToya Ruby Frazier offers
an incisive exploration of the legacy of racism and economic
decline in America’s small towns, as embodied by her bometown
of Braddock, Pennsylvania. The work also considers the impact
of that decline on the community and on her family, creating

a statement both ml\Cl\J]el\d truly political an intervention

compellingly set her story
Ruby, her mother, and herself
civic belonging and responsibility

182 LATOYA RUBY FRAZIER

Mow eighty-one, even s he describes ideas for his next
photographs, Davidson has been looking back again, this time
through his archive, revisiting older hodics of work, Steid] has
released a number of new volumes, inchuding Los Angeles 1964
(2015}, which may be a revelation for viewers who associate
Davidson with New York City, a perennial subject of his.
For this interview, Cotton visited Davidson at his home on
Manhattan’s Upper West Side last April. There the two spoke
about his carly infatuation with picture making, about walking
the streets of Paris with Cartier-Bresson, and of the constant
photographic challenge of getting past the obvious.

Ifind it

hat " sast, What d ak of
that idea?

Brace Davidson: That means tinse hasn't affecied the way | sec, or what 1 see,
ar the joy i seeing, 1 live with a camera now in exactly the same veay [ did
when | was sixteen. That hasn't left me—that memery, that boyhood with
photography.

@€ What ware you fike at sintesn?

B0z Most young boys have a buddy. | had a camera | was pretty mech a loscr,
and | was doomed 10 failure because | wasn't inicrested in anything other than
taking pictares and developing them in my darkrosen.

£ When did this start for pou?

= When | was old eneagh 1o take the El train into Chicagn 1o take pictuses snd
come hoene before dark. My mother allowed me to do that. Once she remasricd,
tier hushand was a licutenant commander in the navyand be, like other licutenant
comenanders, was given 3 Kodak camera, which was like a big Leica—it was a
rarge-finder camera. [t was quite something. Seme of those pictures have survived.
The joy of photographing sustalas me.

0 Whi 1 you g teenager?

BRUCE DAVIDEON L

struggles and interactions with family and the expectations
of community, and includes the documentation of the demise
of Braddock's only hospital, rein forcing the idea that the
history of a place is frequently written on the body as well
a5 the landscape. With The Noticn of Family, Frazier knowingly
aamu]vd.nm and expands upon the traditions of classic black-

ite documentary photography, enlisting the participation
and her mother in particular. As Frazier says,
coauther, artist, photographer, and subject.
Our relationship primarily exists through a process of making
images together. I see beauty in all her imperfections and abuse.”
In the creation of these collaborative works, Fra
the idea of art and image-making as a transformative act, a
means of resetting traditional power dynamics and narratives,
both those of her family and thase of the community at large.

3 particular kind of work?

LaToya Ruby Frazier | always made coatous lisc deawings. watcreolor paintings.
and p my Raby, oy Srampe,
aned yaell. | started 1o get o chse of ey Immfnrmaph\ when [ used a disposable
camera 1o take pictures of all the kids that rode a1y bus senior year at Woodbiad
Hills High School. I dida't quite understand the significance of that particular

mement, | just knew | wanted pictures of them because we survived through
high school.

Things began to farther erystallize for me 2t Edmbara University, in Pennsylvania.
in 39992 | changed my major at the encouragement of an instructor, Mark Kinch,
and declared  dual major in p iy and graphiic design wi
commusication, Between 2000 and 2002 um two very intense years with Mll ©

Kowalski, who became my firit ph ine ke brought in photogeaphy
books, history of and th i books with as
emphasis oo documentary, in particular lames Agee's Lt Us Now Praise Famous
Men (1941) and Roland Barthes's G iela (1980 In b

practice Kathe devoted hersell o s2a living in rural poverty
strounding Erie, Pennsybrania; sznhpﬂmn.v‘!u:rrslwuﬂru held writing

LATOYA RUBY FRAZIER 183



Roxana Marcoci/Marcello Mastroianni

Don McCullin/Susan Meiselas/Boris Mikhailov
Richard Misrach/Ishiuchi Miyako/Daido
Moriyama/Richard Mosse/Zanele Muholi
Simon Norfolk/Catherine Opie/ Trevor Paglen
Tod Papageorge/Adrian Piper/Richard Prince
Willy Ronis/ Thomas Ruft/Sebastiao Salgado
Lucas Samaras/Collier Schorr/Jamel Shabazz
Cindy Sherman/Stephen Shore/ Taryn Simon
Alec Soth/Mickalene Thomas/Anne Wilkes
Tucker/Jeff Wall/Carrie Mae Weems,/James
Welling/Bradford Young/Akram Zaatari

Aperture Conversations:
1985 to the Present

With over seventy interviews

Preface by Melissa Harris

Aperture Conversations presents a selection
of interviews, highlighting critical dialogue
between photographers, esteemed critics,
curators, editors, and artists from 1985 to

the present day.

978-1-59711-306-9

635 %x9 ¥%.(16.75 % 24.25 cm)

560 pages
Flexibind

US $35.00 / CDN $45.00 / UK £25.00

May 2018

Publicity and Special
Sales contact:
Aperture Foundation
547 West 27th Street,
4th Floor

New York, N.Y. 10001
T+1212.946.7154
orders@aperture.org

Kellie McLaughlin

Sales and Marketing Director

kmclaughlin@aperture.org

Richard Gregg
Sales Director, Books
rgregg@aperture.org

Joshua Machat
Communications Manager
jmachat@aperture.org

Aperture Foundation books
are distributed in the U.S.
and Canada by:

Ingram Publisher Services (IPS)
Customer Service, Box 631

14 Ingram Blvd.

La Vergne, TN 37086
T+1844.841.0255
ips@ingramcontent.com
ipage.ingrambook.com

And in the rest of

the world by:

Thames & Hudson Ltd.
181A High Holborn
London WC1V 7QX



