Aperture Conversations

Robert Adams/Claudia Andujar/Quentin Bajac/Kate Bornstein/Sophie Calle/Henri Cartier-Bresson/Chuck Close/Renée Cox Gregory Crewdson/Moyra Davey/Bruce Davidson/Tacita Dean/Robert Delpire Philip-Lorca diCorcia/John Divola/Zackary Drucker/Ava DuVernay/William Eggleston Hal Fischer/Samuel Fosso/LaToya Ruby Frazier/Philip Gefter/Allen Ginsberg/RoseLee Goldberg/David Goldblatt/Nan Goldin/Katy **Grannan/Philip Jones Griffiths/David Hockney** Michael E. Hoffman/Bob Holman/Jasper Johns/Isaac Julien/Kikuji Kawada/Chris Killip William Klein/Nick Knight/Yoshiyuki Kohei Josef Koudelka/Barbara Kruger/An-My Lê Richard Learoyd/Sally Mann/Christian Marclay

6	Preface by Melissa Harris	145	Samuel Fosso by Yves Chatap	310	An-My Lê by Hilton Als	461	Thomas Ruff by Michael Famighetti
9	Robert Adams by Joshua Chuang	152	LaToya Ruby Frazier by Dawoud Bey	321	Richard Learoyd by Peggy Roalf	467	Sebastião Salgado by Melissa Harris
	.,		-,,	325	Sally Mann	473	Lucas Samaras
14	Claudia Andujar	159	Philip Gefter		by Melissa Harris		by Vince Aletti
	by Thyago Nogueira		by Véronique Vienne	332	Christian Marclay	486	Collier Schorr
21	Quentin Bajac by Philip Gefter	167	Allen Ginsberg by Mark Holborn	002	by Frances Richard	100	by Matthew Higgs
	,		.,	340	Marcello Mastroianni	494	Jamel Shabazz
28	Kate Bornstein & Zackary Drucker	175	RoseLee Goldberg & Roxana Marcoci		by Gloria Satta		by Michaela Angela Davis
	·			345	Don McCullin		
35	Sophie Calle by Melissa Harris	183	David Goldblatt by Jonathan Cane		by Fred Ritchin	503	Cindy Sherman by Larry Frascella
				353	Susan Meiselas		
40	Henri Cartier- Bresson	192	Nan Goldin by Mark Holborn		by Chris Boot	507	Stephen Shore by Lynne Tillman
	by Diana C. Stoll		2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	358	Boris Mikhailov		-, -,
47	Chuck Close	198	Katy Grannan by Sarah M. Miller		by Viktor Misiano	521	Taryn Simon by Roxana Marcoci
.,	& Bob Holman		by Sararrin. Printer	367	Richard Misrach		by Noxulia Plateoel
	by Lyle Rexer	206	Philip Jones Griffiths		by Melissa Harris	525	Alec Soth by Brad Zellar
57	Renée Cox		by William Messer	374	Ishuichi Miyako		-,
	by Uri McMillan		•		by Yuri Mitsuda	530	Mickalene Thomas
		216	David Hockney				& Carrie Mae Weems
64	Gregory Crewdson		by Graham Nash	385	Daido Moriyama	F7/	r. Maxz. 11
	by Melissa Harris	000	Michael E. Hoffman		by Ivan Vartanian	536	Jeff Wall
74	Moyra Davey	222	by Robert Adams	301	Richard Mosse		by Lucas Blalock
7 -	by Matthew S.		by Nobelt Adams	071	by Aaron Schuman	545	James Welling
	Witkovsky	246	Jasper Johns		,		by Eva Respini
			by Melissa Harris	398	Zanele Muholi		
82	Bruce Davidson	0=0			by Deborah Willis	554	Akram Zaatari
	by Charlotte Cotton	250	Isaac Julien	404	Cimon Nonfalls &		by Mark Westmoreland
91	Tacita Dean		by Brendan Wattenberg	404	Simon Norfolk & Anne Wilkes Tucker		
/1	by Travis A. Diehl	254	Kikuji Kawada		with Will Michels and		
	-,		by Ryuichi Kaneko		Natalie Zelt		
98	Robert Delpire						
	by Melissa Harris	262	Chris Killip	413	Catherine Opie		
10/	DI 10 . I		by Michael Almereyda		by Maggie Nelson		
106	Philip-Lorca diCorcia	047	William Klein	400	Tuoron Daglan		
	by Leo Rubinfien	207	by Aaron Schuman	420	Trevor Paglen by Peter Galison		
	by Leo Robinnen		by harom schoman		by reter danson		
112	John Divola	279	Nick Knight	428	Tod Papageorge		
	by Jan Tumlir		by Diane Smyth		by John Pilson		
123	Ava DuVernay & Bradford Young	286	Yoshiyuki Kohei by Araki Nobuyoshi	435	Adrian Piper by Diana C. Stoll		
132	William Eggleston by Charles Hagen	294	Josef Koudelka by Melissa Harris	443	Richard Prince by David Robbins		
1.32	Hal Fischer	304	Barbara Kruger	455	Willy Ronis		
100	by Julia Pryan Wilson	JU4	by Carol Squiers	TUU	by Carola Maggar		

by Carole Naggar

by Julia Bryan-Wilson

by Carol Squiers

APERTURE ISSUE 220, "THE INTERVIEW ISSUE," FALL 2015

Bruce **Davidson**

Charlotte Cotton

"Too much in photography is shoot and leave," Bruce Davidson says in his conversation with curator Charlotte Cotton. Indeed, Davidson is often intent on looking back-not out of nostalgia for the past but rather to follow the course of his subjects' lives. This has been the case with those he photographed in a number of his first and most acclaimed series, including Brooklyn Gang (1959): his work documenting the civil rights movement, the 1965 Selma march and the March on Washington two years earlier; and his project East tooth Street (1966-68), on the lives of Harlem residents. Davidson began photographing as a teenager in Illinois, transforming a closet into a darkroom and apprenticing at a local camera shop. While stationed in the military in France in the 1950s, he met Henri Cartier-Bresson, who invited him to join the Magnum agency in 1958. Davidson modestly sums up what defines his ability to connect with his subjects: "It's about trying to be a human being," he says.

Now eighty-one, even as he describes ideas for his next photographs, Davidson has been looking back again, this time through his archive, revisiting older bodies of work. Steidl has released a number of new volumes, including *Los Angeles* 1964 (2015), which may be a revelation for viewers who associate Davidson with New York City, a perennial subject of his. For this interview, Cotton visited Davidson at his home on Manhattan's Upper West Side last April. There the two spoke about his early infatuation with picture making, about walking the streets of Paris with Cartier-Bresson, and of the constant photographic challenge of getting past the obvious.

Charlotte Cotion: I read recently that in the process of recalling a memory, we literally reposition that memory in a new place in our naural systems, among new experiences—a new context. I find it a really liberating thing to think about, that we are constantly renewing moments from our past. What do you think of

Bruce Davidson: That means time hasn't affected the way I see, or what I see, or the joy in seeing. I live with a camera now in exactly the same way I did when I was sixteen. That hasn't left me—that memory, that boyhood with photography.

CC: What were you like at sixteen?

BD: Most young boys have a buddy. I had a camera. I was pretty much a loner, and I was doomed to failure because I wasn't interested in anything other than taking pictures and developing them in my darkroom.

BD: When I was old enough to take the El train into Chicago to take pictures and come home before dark. My mother allowed me to do that. Once she remarried, her husband was a lieutenant commander in the nay and he, like other lieutenant commanders, was given a Kodak camera, which was like a big Leica—it was a range-finder camera. It was quite something. Some of those pictures have survived. The joy of photographing sustains me.

CC: Where would you go to photograph when you were a teenager?

BRUCE DAVIDSON BRUCE DAVIDSON

THE NOTION OF FAMILY, 2014

LaToya Ruby Frazier

Dawoud Bey

In The Notion of Family, her first book, LaTova Ruby Frazier offers an incisive exploration of the legacy of racism and economic decline in America's small towns, as embodied by her hometown of Braddock, Pennsylvania. The work also considers the impact of that decline on the community and on her family, creating a statement both personal and truly political-an intervention in the histories and narratives of the region. Frazier has compellingly set her story of three generations—her Grandma Ruby, her mother, and herself—against larger questions of civic belonging and responsibility. Frazier documents her own

struggles and interactions with family and the expectations struggles and interactions with family and the expectations of community, and includes the documentation of the demise of Braddock's only hospital, reinforcing the idea that the history of a place is frequently written on the body as well as the landscape. With The Notion of Family, Frazier knowingly acknowledges and expands upon the traditions of classic blackand-white documentary photography, enlisting the participation of her family—and her mother in particular. As Frazier says, her mother is "coauthor, artist, photographer, and subject. Our relationship primarily exists through a process of making images together. I see beauty in all her imperfections and abuse." In the creation of these collaborative works, Frazier reinforces the idea of art and image-making as a transformative act, a means of resetting traditional power dynamics and narratives, both those of her family and those of the community at large.

Dawood Bey: What was the beginning for you, the realization that using the earners and making pictures could be your voice in the world? How early on in your engagement with photography did you begin to sort that out, to realize you wanted to make a particular kind of work?

LaToya Ruby Frazier: I always made contour line drawings, watercolor painting Latoya Kuby Frazzer: Laways made contout me drawings, watercoor paintings, and pastel drawings of my grandmother Ruby, my step-great-grandfather, Gramps, and myself. I started to get a clue of my love for photography when I used a disposable camera to take pictures of all the kids that rode my bus senior year at Woodland

cames to take pictures of all the kids that role my bus senior year at Woodland Hills High School. I didn't quite understand the significance of that particular moment. I just knew I wanted pictures of them because we survived through high school.

Things legan to further crystallize for me at Edinboro University, in Pernnydvania, in 1999, I changed my major at the encouragement of an instructor, Mark Kirsch, and declared a dalt major in photography and graphic design with a minor in speech communication. Between 2000 and 2001 I had two very intense years with Nathe Kowakisi, who became my first photography mentor. She brought in photography books, history of photography books, and theoretical photography books with an emphasis on documentary, in particular junes fage 24 Let Now Pairie Emmas Mon (941) and Roland Barrhen's Camera Lucide (1980, in her own photographic practice Kathe devoted herself to documentating limilia living in rural poverty surrounding Eric, Pennsylvania; women in prison, where she often held writing

152 LATOYA RUBY FRAZIER LATOYA RUBY FRAZIER 153 Roxana Marcoci/Marcello Mastroianni Don McCullin/Susan Meiselas/Boris Mikhailov Richard Misrach/Ishiuchi Miyako/Daido Moriyama/Richard Mosse/Zanele Muholi Simon Norfolk/Catherine Opie/Trevor Paglen Tod Papageorge/Adrian Piper/Richard Prince Willy Ronis/Thomas Ruff/Sebastião Salgado Lucas Samaras/Collier Schorr/Jamel Shabazz Cindy Sherman/Stephen Shore/Taryn Simon Alec Soth/Mickalene Thomas/Anne Wilkes Tucker/Jeff Wall/Carrie Mae Weems/James Welling/Bradford Young/Akram Zaatari

Aperture Conversations: 1985 to the Present

With over seventy interviews Preface by Melissa Harris

Aperture Conversations presents a selection of interviews, highlighting critical dialogue between photographers, esteemed critics, curators, editors, and artists from 1985 to the present day.

978-1-59711-306-9 6 3/s × 9 1/2. (16.75 × 24.25 cm) 560 pages Flexibind US \$35.00 / CDN \$45.00 / UK £25.00 May 2018

Publicity and Special Sales contact:

Aperture Foundation 547 West 27th Street, 4th Floor New York, N.Y. 10001 T+1 212.946.7154 orders@aperture.org

Kellie McLaughlin

Sales and Marketing Director kmclaughlin@aperture.org

Richard Gregg

Sales Director, Books rgregg@aperture.org

Joshua Machat

Communications Manager jmachat@aperture.org

Aperture Foundation books are distributed in the U.S. and Canada by:

Ingram Publisher Services (IPS)
Customer Service, Box 631
14 Ingram Blvd.
La Vergne, TN 37086
T+1 844.841.0255
ips@ingramcontent.com
ipage.ingrambook.com

And in the rest of the world by:

Thames & Hudson Ltd. 181A High Holborn London WC1V 7QX